-

Le
ss

:
he

dg
ed

 p
or

ti
on

 -

 2
3

4
,8

2
0

 1

,8
9

3
,5

3
5

 8

8
8

,9
9

0

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

B
or

ro
w

in
gs

 -
 u

nh
ed

ge
d

po
rt

io
n

 (
3

6
4

)
 (

4
8

,3
2

0
)

 (
2

2
,1

9
0

)
 -

 (

4
2

,1
6

8
)

 -

 (
1

,8
3

8
)

 -

 (
7

4
1

)
 -

N
et

 e
xp

os
ur

e
 1

7
9

,6
1

8

 (
4

8
,3

2
0

)
 (

1
1

,5
3

2
)

 -

 1
,9

8
0

 1

5
1

 6

9
,7

5
7

 -

 2

8
,0

4
5

 -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2017 (contd.)

TODAY SUNWAY, TOMORROW THE WORLD

182

4.	 Capital and financial risk management (contd.)

	 (b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

		  Foreign currency risk (contd.)

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		�  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax to a reasonably
possible change in the foreign exchange rates against the functional currency of the Company, with all other
variables held constant.

Profit net of tax

Group Company

 2017
 RM'000

 2016
 RM'000

 2017
 RM'000

 2016
 RM'000

SGD/RM

- strengthen 2% (2016: 1%)  1,137  1,047  -  -

- weaken 2% (2016: 1%)  (1,137)  (1,047)  -  -

USD/RM

- strengthen 3% (2016: 1%)  (7,356)  (145)  -  -

- weaken 3% (2016: 1%)  7,356  145  -  -

RMB/RM

- strengthen 4% (2016: 1%)  1,950  13  -  -

- weaken 4% (2016: 1%)  (1,950)  (13)  -  -

AUD/RM

- strengthen 2% (2016: 2%)  480  1,089  -  -

- weaken 2% (2016: 2%)  (480)  (1,089)  -  -

		  Liquidity risk

		�  The Group manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure
that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity management, the Group
maintains sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital requirements. In
addition, the Group strives to maintain available banking facilities at a reasonable level to its overall debt position.
As far as possible, the Group raises committed funding from both capital markets and financial institutions and